

KING COUNTY

## Signature Report

June 12, 2018

Motion 15164

	Proposed No. 2018-0194.1	Sponsors Dembowski and Lambert
1	A MOTION confirming the executive's appointment of	
2	Tanya Hannah as the director of the King County	
3	department of informat	ion technology.
4	BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County;	
5	The executive's appointment o	f Tanya Hannah as the director of the King County

6 department of information technology is hereby confirmed.

7

Motion 15164 was introduced on 4/23/2018 and passed by the Metropolitan King County Council on 6/11/2018, by the following vote:

Yes: 8 - Mr. von Reichbauer, Mr. Gossett, Ms. Lambert, Mr. McDermott, Mr. Dembowski, Mr. Upthegrove, Ms. Kohl-Welles and Ms. Balducci No: 0 Excused: 1 - Mr. Dunn



KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

J. Joseph McDermott, Chair

Melani Pedroza, Clerk of the Council

Attachments: None